IMPORTANT NOTICE
Dear customer,
As from February 2nd 2009, ST and Ericsson have merged Ericsson Mobile
Platforms and ST‐NXP Wireless into a 50/50 joint venture "ST‐Ericsson".
As a result, the following changes are applicable to the attached
document.
● Company name ‐ ST‐NXP Wireless is replaced with ST‐Ericsson.
● Copyright ‐ the copyright notice at the bottom of each page “© ST‐NXP

ISP1102_6 20090119 Product data sheet - ISP1102_5
Modifications: • Globally changed NXP Semiconductors and NXP to ST-NXP Wireless. Also updated the legal text.
• Table 1 “Ordering information”: added Table note [1].
ISP1102_5 20071211 Product data sheet - ISP1102_4
ISP1102_4 20060703 Product data sheet - ISP1102-03
ISP1102-03
(9397 750 11228)
20030902 Product data - ISP1102-02
ISP1102-02
(9397 750 10397)
20030106 Product data - ISP1102-01
ISP1102-01 20000524 Objective data - -
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
ISP1102_6 © ST-NXP Wireless 2009. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 06 — 19 January 2009 22 of 25
ISP1102
Advanced USB transceiver
19. Tables
Table 1. Ordering information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
Table 2. Pin description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Table 3. Function selection  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
Table 4. Driving function using differential input data
interface (pin OE = LOW)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
Table 5. Receiving function (pin OE = HIGH)  . . . . . . . . .5
Table 6. Pin states in sharing mode  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
Table 7. Power supply configuration overview  . . . . . . . .6
Table 8. Power supply input options  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
Table 9. Limiting values . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
Table 10. Recommended operating conditions . . . . . . . . .9
Table 11. Static characteristics: supply pins  . . . . . . . . . . .9
Table 12. Static characteristics: digital pins . . . . . . . . . . .10
Table 13. Static characteristics: analog I/O pins DP and
DM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Table 14. Dynamic characteristics: analog I/O pins DP
and DM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12
Table 15. Type A carrier tape dimensions for the
ISP1102W  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18
Table 16. SnPb eutectic process (from J-STD-020C) . . .20
Table 17. Lead-free process (from J-STD-020C)  . . . . . .20
Table 18. Abbreviations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
Table 19. Revision history . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21